supporting documents) may be completed as soon as possible after the initial contact and during 
the establishment of the business relationship. 

2. When carrying out an Occasional Transaction which- (i) amounts to an amount equal to or higher 
than fifteen thousand euros (€15,000) whether the transaction is carried out in a single operation or 
in several operations which appear to be linked (as and if ever applicable to the Company);   

3. When there is a suspicion of money laundering or terrorist financing, regardless of the amount or